

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26582/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2010 in WPC No.
8192/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALIT KUMAR KAIN Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harish Kochni, Adv.
Ms. N. Sarada, Adv.
Ms. Neha Sardana, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Nayak, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Behera, Adv. (NP)
Ms. Jasmine Ahmad, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent No.1 may file the counter
affidavit during the course of the day.Let this matter be listed under the heading 'After
Notice Matters'.(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master