

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26582/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2010 in WPC No.
8192/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALIT KUMAR KAIN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record

Date: 02/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Ms. Sukhbir Kaur Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. Harish Khinchi, Adv.
For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Behera, Adv.
For Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On hearing Mr. A. Mariarputham, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners and Mr. A.K. Behera, learned counsel appearing for the respondent, in the facts of the case, we are not inclined to interfere in the matter.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master